

☐

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1180 OF 2006

KOLLI LAKSHMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

With Criminal Appeal No.1178 of 2006

(With office report)

Criminal Appeal No.1174 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Ms. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Before we proceed to hear the matter further, we would like the parties to explore the possibility of settlement through the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (Mediation Centre).

The parties will appear before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (Mediation Centre) on 12th March, 2013. The respondents will deposit, in the account of the appellant, a sum of Rs.10,000/- towards the expenses of the travel and stay at Delhi. A copy of this Order will be furnished to the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for expediting the mediation.

List these matters on 19th March, 2013, for further hearing.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
Court Master

